TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of New York Mellon	FORMERLY Bank of New York	08/11/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intechra LLC	
Street Address:	Suite 101 4270 I-55 North	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	le: 39211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881082	EPC
Registration Number:	2881083	EEOL
Registration Number:	2909893	EPC ELECTRONICS PARTNERS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3556272	INTECHRA I
Registration Number:	3559902	I
Registration Number:	2603325	RB_ RETRO BOX.COM
Registration Number:	2629673	RETRO BOX
Registration Number:	2461482	SECURITY BLANKIT
Serial Number:	77032606	AZATEK.COM
Registration Number:	3310616	GOLD CIRCUIT
Registration Number:	3136914	INTECHRA
Registration Number:	3424741	CLEANIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0249

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Camille Inocelda

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille Inocelda	
Signature:	/Camille Inocelda/	
Date:	08/11/2009	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BNY release-3#page1.tif source=BNY release-3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0250

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY) is given as of August 11, 2009, to Intechra LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company (the "Company") by The Bank of New York Mellon, a New York banking corporation, as administrative agent (the "Agent") under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 11, 2007 (said Credit Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Company and Intechra Logistics LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company ("Logistics" and together with the Company, the "Borrowers" and each, individually, a "Borrower"), the Agent and the financial institutions named therein (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, the Company entered into (i) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2007, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2007 at Reel 3590, Frame 0574, and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2009 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2009 at Reel 04039, Frame 0583, pursuant to each of which the Company granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest and mortgage to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral recited therein (as defined in the Security Agreements) including but not limited to the property in Exhibit A thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this Release; and,

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among the Lenders, Intechra Holding Corporation and Intechra Group, LLC, and the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as

Administrative Agent for the Lenders

By: Russell J Tuman
Title:

Title:

US ACTIVE-102077983,2-503966-20006

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

- 1. "Intechra" (Words only) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") Serial # 78501845, Registration # 3136914, Registration Date 08/29/2006.
- 2. "Intechra i" (Words only) USPTO Serial # 77352144, Registration # 3556272, Registration Date 01/06/2009.
- 3. <u>"i (stylized letter i)" and Design</u> USPTO Serial # 77352472, Registration # 3559902, Registration Date 01/13/2009.
- 4. "Retro Box" (Words only) USPTO Serial # 75739196, Registration # 2629673, Registration Date 10/08/2002.
- 5. "RB_Retro Box.com" and Design USPTO Serial # 75739195, Registration # 2603325, Registration Date 08/06/2002.
- 6. "Security Blankit" (Words only) USPTO Serial # 2461482, Registration # 76020914, Registration Date 06/19/2001.
- 7. "CleanIT" (Words only) USPTO Serial # 3424741, Registration # 78960379, Registration Date 05/06/2008.
- 8. "Azatek.com" USPTO Registration # 77032606.
- 9. "Gold Circuit" USPTO Serial # 77032609, Registration # 3310616, Registration Date 10/16/2007.
- 10. <u>"ePC" and Design</u> USPTO Serial # 76539975, Registration # 2881082, Registration Date 09/07/2004.
- 11. <u>"eEOL" and Design</u> USPTO Serial # 76539976, Registration # 2881083, Registration Date 09/07/2004.
- 12. <u>"ePC Electronics Partners Corporation" and Design</u> USPTO Serial # 76539977, Registration # 2909893, Registration Date 12/14/2004.